

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.27697-27698/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2008 in WP No.2883/2001  
and order dated 04/06/2008 in CR No.436/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT  
NAINITAL)

BRIJENDRA SINGH TYAGI ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing  
additional affidavit and office report)

Date: 11/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. P. Purnima,Adv.

Mr. Y.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. C. Siddharth,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay in filing additional affidavit is condoned.

Place the petitions after the ensuing summer vacation  
as it has been stated that learned counsel for the petitioners is in  
personal difficulty.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master Court Master