

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.27697-27698/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2008 in WP No.2883/2001
and order dated 04/06/2008 in CR No.436/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF
UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

BRIJENDRA SINGH TYAGI ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y.P. Singh,Adv.
Mr. C. Siddharth,Adv.
Ms. P. Purnima,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Jhanji,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ladi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner stated
that his client undertakes to file a copy of
memorandum of appeal whereupon endorsement has been
made that the same was not maintainable.

Place the petitions after two weeks under
the heading "Adjourned Matters."

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master