

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27697-  
27698/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2008 in CR No. 436/2001 &  
WP No. 2883/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

BRIJENDRA SINGH TYAGI @ V.S.TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 23/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C. Siddharth, Adv  
Ms. P. Purnima, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Ladi, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Panigrahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Special leave petitions are dismissed.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master